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1009049
A Agilent Technologies Inc reports

Information 

Technology

1089268 AA Alcoa Inc reports Materials

1089202
AAPL Apple Inc. reports

Information 

Technology

1089512 ABC AmerisourceBergen Corp reports Health Care

1112579 ABT Abbott Laboratories reports Health Care

1098734 ACE ACE Limited reports Financials

1095347
ACN Accenture reports

Information 

Technology

1131142
ADBE Adobe Systems Inc reports

Information 

Technology

1079244
ADI Analog Devices Inc reports

Information 

Technology

1077163 ADM Archer-Daniels-Midland Co reports Consumer Staples

955759
ADP Automatic Data Processing reports

Information 

Technology

1074160
ADSK Autodesk Inc reports

Information 

Technology

1211923 AEE Ameren Corp reports Utilities

1085109
AEP American Electric Power reports Utilities

1094630
AES AES Corp reports Utilities

1085799
AET Aetna Inc reports Health Care

1013778
AFL AFLAC Inc reports Financials

1079159
AGN Allergan Inc reports Health Care

1199817
AIG American Intl Group Inc reports Financials

1214381
AIV

Apartment Investment & 

Mgmt reports Financials

1199816
AIZ Assurant Inc reports Financials

1076061
AKAM Akamai Technologies Inc reports

Information 

Technology

1199814
ALL Allstate Corp reports Financials

1086571
ALTR Altera Corp reports

Information 

Technology

1211932
AMAT Applied Materials Inc reports

Information 

Technology

1088419
AMD Advanced Micro Devices reports

Information 

Technology

1087397
AMGN Amgen Inc reports Health Care

1214285
AMP Ameriprise Financial reports Financials

1029306
AMT American Tower Corp A reports

Telecommunication

s Services
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1094781
AMZN Amazon.com Inc reports

Consumer 

Discretionary

1082255
AN AutoNation Inc reports

Consumer 

Discretionary

1090603
ANF

Abercrombie & Fitch 

Company A reports

Consumer 

Discretionary

1087095
ANR Alpha Natural Resources reports Energy

1099173
AON Aon Corporation reports Financials

1211273
APA Apache Corporation reports Energy

1216860
APC Anadarko Petroleum Corp reports Energy

1116692
APD Air Products & Chemicals Inc reports Materials

1199812
APH Amphenol Corp A reports Industrials

1199810
APOL Apollo Group Inc reports

Consumer 

Discretionary

1082723
ARG Airgas Inc reports Materials

1075534
ATI Allegheny Technologies Inc reports Materials

1069420
AVB AvalonBay Communities, Inc. reports Financials

1212701
AVP Avon Products reports Consumer Staples

1004619
AVY Avery Dennison Corp reports Industrials

1001833
AXP American Express Co reports Financials

1081650
AZO AutoZone Inc reports

Consumer 

Discretionary

1000630
BA Boeing Company reports Industrials

1082849
BAC Bank of America Corp reports Financials

1075268
BAX Baxter International Inc. reports Health Care

1086457
BBBY Bed Bath & Beyond reports

Consumer 

Discretionary

1108383
BBT BB&T Corporation reports Financials

1210759
BBY Best Buy Co. Inc. reports

Consumer 

Discretionary

1210758
BCR Bard (C.R.) Inc. reports Health Care

1088217
BDX Becton Dickinson reports Health Care

1210648
BEAM Beam Inc. reports

Consumer 

Discretionary

1110331
BEN Franklin Resources reports Financials
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1199805
BF.B Brown-Forman Corporation reports Consumer Staples

1199807
BHI Baker Hughes Inc reports Energy

1199615
BIG Big Lots Inc. reports

Consumer 

Discretionary

1078854
BIIB BIOGEN IDEC Inc. reports Health Care

1073528
BK

The Bank of New York Mellon 

Corp. reports Financials

1076610
BLK BlackRock reports Financials

1211297
BLL Ball Corp reports Materials

1088391
BMC BMC Software reports

Information 

Technology

1075664
BMS Bemis Company reports Materials

1210649
BMY Bristol-Myers Squibb reports Health Care

1096238
BRCM Broadcom Corporation reports

Information 

Technology

1210774
BRK.B Berkshire Hathaway reports Financials

1075943
BSX Boston Scientific reports Health Care

1083213
BTU Peabody Energy reports Energy

1091319
BWA BorgWarner reports

Consumer 

Discretionary

1199628
BXP Boston Properties reports Financials

1133517
C Citigroup Inc. reports Financials

1128888
CA CA, Inc. reports

Information 

Technology

1072492
CAG ConAgra Foods Inc. reports Consumer Staples

1215510
CAH Cardinal Health Inc. reports Health Care

1076585
CAM Cameron International Corp. reports Energy

1104889
CAT Caterpillar Inc. reports Industrials

1076717
CB Chubb Corp. reports Financials

1079637
CBE Cooper Industries reports Industrials

1128874
CBG CBRE Group reports Financials

1085817
CBS CBS Corp. reports

Consumer 

Discretionary

1005642
CCE Coca-Cola Enterprises reports Consumer Staples
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1075121
CCL Carnival Corp. reports

Consumer 

Discretionary

1080481
CEG Constellation Energy Group reports Utilities

1129953
CELG Celgene Corp. reports Health Care

1088649
CERN Cerner reports Health Care

1087203
CF CF Industries Holdings Inc reports Materials

1097756
CFN Carefusion reports Health Care

1080883
CHK Chesapeake Energy reports Energy

1080779
CHRW C. H. Robinson Worldwide reports Industrials

1018510
CI CIGNA Corp. reports Health Care

1095515
CINF Cincinnati Financial reports Financials

1078886
CL Colgate-Palmolive reports Consumer Staples

1078874
CLF Cliffs Natural Resources reports Materials

1105996
CLX Clorox Co. reports Consumer Staples

1085053
CMA Comerica Inc. reports Financials

1005830
CMCSA Comcast Corp. reports

Consumer 

Discretionary

1091423
CME CME Group Inc. reports Financials

1073131
CMG Chipotle Mexican Grill reports

Consumer 

Discretionary

1084608
CMI Cummins Inc. reports Industrials

1076495
CMS CMS Energy reports Utilities

1087597
CNP CenterPoint Energy reports Utilities

1113310
CNX CONSOL Energy Inc. reports Energy

1199803
COF Capital One Financial reports Financials

1025757
COG Cabot Oil & Gas reports Energy

1086645
COH Coach Inc. reports

Consumer 

Discretionary

1085662
COL Rockwell Collins reports Industrials

1007772
COP ConocoPhillips reports Energy

1005146
COST Costco Co. reports Consumer Staples
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1096624
COV Covidien plc reports Health Care

1128665
CPB Campbell Soup reports Consumer Staples

1086377
CRM Salesforce.com reports

Information 

Technology

1102442
CSC Computer Sciences Corp. reports

Information 

Technology

1199802
CSCO Cisco Systems reports

Information 

Technology

1211920
CSX CSX Corp. reports Industrials

931024
CTAS Cintas Corporation reports Industrials

1085168
CTL CenturyTel Inc reports

Telecommunication

s Services

1099676
CTSH

Cognizant Technology 

Solutions reports

Information 

Technology

1080198
CTXS Citrix Systems reports

Information 

Technology

1199624
CVC Cablevision Systems Corp. reports

Consumer 

Discretionary

1096972
CVH Coventry Health Care Inc. reports Health Care

1092956
CVS CVS Caremark Corp. reports Consumer Staples

1085752
CVX Chevron Corp. reports Energy

1107885
D Dominion Resources reports Utilities

1032615
DD Du Pont (E.I.) reports Materials

1106294
DE Deere & Co. reports Industrials

1088674
DELL Dell Inc. reports

Information 

Technology

1088560
DF Dean Foods reports Consumer Staples

1074871
DFS Discover Financial Services reports Financials

1083222
DGX Quest Diagnostics reports Health Care

1133635
DHI D. R. Horton reports

Consumer 

Discretionary

1073989
DHR Danaher Corp. reports Industrials

1015727
DIS Walt Disney Co. reports

Consumer 

Discretionary

1085559
DISCA Discovery Communications reports

Consumer 

Discretionary

1080393
DLTR Dollar Tree reports

Consumer 

Discretionary

1093901
DNB Dun & Bradstreet reports Industrials
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1072485
DNR Denbury Resources Inc. reports Energy

1081744
DO Diamond Offshore Drilling reports Energy

1070632
DOV Dover Corp. reports Industrials

1199637
DOW Dow Chemical reports Materials

1211937
DPS Dr Pepper Snapple Group reports Consumer Staples

1210781
DRI Darden Restaurants reports

Consumer 

Discretionary

1075748
DTE DTE Energy Co. reports Utilities

1094233
DTV DirecTV reports

Consumer 

Discretionary

1200262
DUK Duke Energy reports Utilities

1199623
DV DeVry, Inc. reports

Consumer 

Discretionary

1125646
DVA DaVita Inc. reports Health Care

1071750
DVN Devon Energy Corp. reports Energy

1211945
EA Electronic Arts reports

Information 

Technology

1211926
EBAY eBay Inc. reports

Information 

Technology

1200261
ECL Ecolab Inc. reports Materials

1199636
ED Consolidated Edison reports Utilities

1128890
EFX Equifax Inc. reports Financials

1210766
EIX Edison Int'l reports Utilities

1199622
EL Estee Lauder Cos. reports Consumer Staples

1128878 EMC EMC Corp. reports

Information 

Technology

1086023 EMN Eastman Chemical reports Materials

1108547 EMR Emerson Electric reports Industrials

1085565 EOG EOG Resources reports Energy

1082970 EP El Paso Corp. reports Energy

1102791 EQR Equity Residential reports Financials

1079662 EQT EQT Corporation reports Utilities

1080889 ESRX Express Scripts reports Health Care

1213579 ETFC E-Trade reports Financials

1080548 ETN Eaton Corp. reports Industrials

1099914 ETR Entergy Corp. reports Utilities

1080031 EW Edwards Lifesciences reports Health Care

1210657 EXC Exelon Corp. reports Utilities
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